? Top 100 Indian Cities/Towns for
BigHouse

1. Kochi (Metro + Port + Industrial Power Hub) — Top Priority

2. Thrissur (Manufacturing + Engineering + SME Heartland)

3. Palakkad (Industrial estate + SME machinery demand)

4. Kozhikode/Calicut (Growing commercial MSME zone)

5. Thiruvananthapuram/Trivandrum (Tech + Govt + Industry mix)
6. Kannur (Textile, woodwork, cashew & emerging industrial town)
7. Ernakulam Metro Belt (merged strategic cluster with Kochi)

8. Aluva—Angamaly-Kalamassery Industrial Arc

9. Kollam (Cashew, metals, coir — machinery-heavy segment)

10. Malappuram (High SME density, manufacturing demand growing)

Phase-2: Tier-1 & Metro Manufacturing Capitals
11. Mumbai
12. Delhi NCR
13. Bengaluru

14. Chennai



15. Hyderabad
16. Pune

17. Kolkata

18. Ahmedabad
19. Surat

20. Vadodara

Phase-3: Prime Industrial & Machinery Markets
21. Jaipur
22. Coimbatore
23. Indore
24. Nagpur
25. Ludhiana
26. Nashik
27. Rajkot
28. Hosur
29. Tiruppur

30. Pimpri-Chinchwad

Phase-4: MSME-Dense Growth Hubs



31. Noida

32. Greater Noida

33. Gurugram—Manesar
34. Jamshedpur

35. Rourkela

36. Patna

37. Ranchi

38. Bhubaneswar

39. Gaya

40. Prayagraj

Phase-5: Engineering + Industrial Belts
41. Pithampur
42. Jabalpur
43. Howrah
44. Bhilai
45. Asansol
46. Durgapur
47. Bilaspur
48. Bhavnagar

49. Meerut



50. Erode

Phase-6: Automotive & Heavy Industry
51. Pune—Chakan
52. Chennai—Oragadam
53. Manesar
54. Bengaluru Aero-Industrial
55. Hyderabad Pharma/Electronics
56. Coimbatore Engineering
57. Nashik Auto Components
58. Vadodara Chemicals
59. Rajpura—Patiala

60. Tiruchirapalli

Phase-7: Ports + Logistics Corridors
61. Visakhapatnam
62. Kandla—Gandhidham
63. Tuticorin
64. Paradip

65. Gopalpur



66. Haldia Industrial Belt

67. Chennai Port

68. Mumbai Port

69. Kochi Port Cluster (repeat priority)

70. Mundra Port

Phase-8: Fast Growing Tier-2 MSME Towns
71. Hubli-Dharwad
72. Davangere
73. Shivamogga
74. Belgaum/Belagavi
75. Warangal
76. Guntur
77. Gorakhpur
78. Bareilly
79. Ghaziabad

80. Amritsar

Phase-9: Strategic Industrial Pockets

81. Panipat



82. Neemrana
83. Sri City

84. Bhagalpur
85. Muzaffarpur
86. Jalandhar
87. Solan

88. Bhiwandi
89. Bhilai

90. Varanasi

Phase-10: Additional Expansion Footprint
91. Ajmer
92. Aligarh
93. Dhanbad
94. Tirupati Belt
95. Kolhapur
96. Siliguri
97. Cuttack
98. Guwahati
99. Faridabad

100. Chandigarh—Mohali—Zirakpur



here is a massive and wide-spectrum list of 250+
categories/items suitable for Bigrowtec BigHouse Industrial
Hubs, covering machinery, tools, raw materials, industrial
consumables, safety, packaging, workshops, factories, labs,
energy, logistics, electronics, hardware, building materials
and more.

s:. 1. Industrial Machinery (Large &
Medium)

1. CNC milling machines

2. CNC turning/lathe machines
3. Hydraulic press machines

4. Injection moulding machines
5. Blow moulding machines

6. Extrusion machines

7. Die casting machines

8. Sheet metal press machines
9. Press brakes

10. Power shearing machines
11. Laser cutting machines

12. Plasma cutting machines



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Water jet cutting machines
Welding automation robots
Arc welding machines
MIG/TIG welding machines
Spot welding machines
Industrial ovens

Heat treatment furnaces
Industrial dryers

Industrial compressors

Air handling units

Plastic recycling machines
Biomass pellet machines
Woodworking CNC routers
Panel saws

Edge banding machines
Metal rolling machines

Pipe bending machines

Printing press machines (offset/digital)

Paper cup making machines

Paper plate machines

Corrugated box plant machines

Flour mill machines



35. Rice mill machines

36. Oil expeller machines

37. Spice grinding machines

38. Pulverizers and mixers

39. Bakery plant equipment

40. Dairy processing machines

41. Milk pasteurizers

42. Ice cream machines

43. Juice processing plant equipment
44. Cold storage units

45. Hydroponic farm systems

46. Solar panel fabrication machinery
47. E-waste recycling machines

48. Textile spinning machinery

49. Power looms

50. Embroidery machines

“.. 2. Factory Tools & Workshop
Equipment

52. Angle grinders



53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

Bench grinders
Impact wrenches
Belt sanders
Orbital sanders
Table saws
Circular saws
Welding inverters
Hydraulic jacks
Chain pulley blocks
Hand tool kits
Industrial spanners
Cutting pliers
Crimping tools
Torque wrenches
Screwdriver sets
HSS drill bits
Carbide cutters

Diamond blades

Vices (bench/machine)

Workbenches
Tool storage cabinets

Measuring tapes



75. Vernier calipers
76. Micrometers
77. Dial gauges

78. Surface plates
79. Pneumatic tools

80. Riveting tools

x Machine Spares & Components

81. Bearings (ball/roller)
82. Gearboxes

83. Linear motion rails
84. Belts & pulleys

85. Couplings

86. Hydraulic cylinders
87. Pneumatic cylinders
88. Control valves

89. Lubrication systems
90. Servo motors

91. Induction motors
92. V belts/timing belts

93. Chain sprockets



94. Conveyor rollers

95. Fasteners & nuts/bolts
96. Springs

97. Bushings

98. Seals & gaskets

99. Industrial chains

100. Shaft & rods

+# Raw Materials — Metals

101. Mild steel sheets

102. Stainless steel sheets
103. Aluminium sheets
104. Copper sheets

105. Brass rods

106. Bronze bars

107. Industrial scrap metal
108.  Structural steel beams
109. Metal coils

110.  Welding electrodes & wires




¥ Raw Materials — Non-Metals

111. PVC sheets
112. HDPE granules
113. PP granules
114. ABS plastic
115. Rubber sheets
116.  Silicone rubber
117. MDF boards
118. Plywood sheets
119. Veneers

120. Acrylic sheets
121. Glass sheets

122. Polycarbonate sheets

W Packaging Material & Supplies
123.  Corrugated boxes
124. Stretch films
125. Bubble wrap
126. Packing tapes

127. Strapping machines



128. PP straps

129. BOPP tapes

130. HDPE bags

131. LD bags

132. Labels & stickers

133. Inkjet label printers

134. Barcode scanners

135.  Shrink wrapping machines

136. Pallets (wood/plastic)

7L Construction & Industrial Infra

137. Scaffolding

138. Concrete mixers

139. Vibrating compactors

140. Rebar cutters

141. Rebar bending machines
142. Tiles & ceramics

143. Paints & industrial coatings
144. Cement & aggregates

145. Adhesives & epoxy

146. Doors/windows aluminum frames



147. Electrical cables
148. Switchgear panels
149. Plumbing pipes

150. Sanitary fixtures

4, Electrical & Electronics Components

151. Transformers

152. Servo stabilizers

153. Inverters

154. UPS systems

155. Capacitors

156. PCBs

157. Soldering kits

158. Control panels

159. Industrial PLC controllers
160. VFD drives

161. Limit switches

162. Sensors (IR, proximity, GPS)
163. Industrial lights

164. LED driver units

165. Solar inverters



J Industrial Safety & PPE

166. Helmets

167. Safety shoes

168. High-visibility vests
169. Gloves (cut/heat/chemical)
170. Goggles & face shields
171. Ear protection

172. Gas masks

173. Full body harness

174. Fire extinguishers

175.  First aid kits

176.  Spill control kits

177. Welding blanket

Cleaning & Industrial Consumables

178. Industrial detergents
179. Degreasers
180. Coolants & cutting oils

181. Lubricants & greases



182. Anti-rust oils
183. Solvents
184. Industrial wipes

185. Mops/cleaning trolleys

§4 Logistics & Material Handling

186. Forklifts

187. Pallet trucks

188. Hand trolleys

189. Hydraulic stackers
190. Dock ramps

191. Conveyor belts
192. Automated conveyor systems
193. Warehouse racks
194. Industrial shelving
195. Storage bins

196. Drums & IBC tanks
197. Load cells

198. Weighbridges

199. Cranes (EOT/Jib/Gantry)




£e Recycling, Environment & Energy

200. Waste shredders

201. Briquette machines
202. Water treatment plants
203. Effluent treatment units
204. RO water plants

205. Bio-gas plants

206. Solar panels

207. Wind turbine kits

208. Battery banks

209. Energy monitoring systems

Food Processing Machines

210. Pulverizers

211.  Mixers & blenders
212. Roasters

213. Packaging machines
214. Bottle filling lines
215. Canning machines

216.  Fruit pulpers



217. Noodle/pasta machines
218. Meat processing equipment
219. Cold room solutions

220. Dehydration dryers

B Textile & Garment

221. Sewing machines (industrial)
222. Overlock/flatlock machines
223. Fabric cutting machines
224. Dyeing units

225. Heat transfer presses

226. Screen printing machines
227. Yarn & threads

228. Textile chemicals

. R&D, Lab & Testing

229. Tensile testing machines
230. Hardness testers

231. Chemical analyzers



232. TDS/PH meters
233. Microscopes
234. Lab furnaces
235. Autoclaves
236. Spectrometers
237. 3D printers
238. Prototyping kits

239. loT development boards

i MSME Tools & Startup Units (Small
Scale Machines)

240. Candle making machines

241. Incense stick machines

242. Soap making machines

243. Chalk/crayon machines

244. Detergent powder mixer

245. Notebook manufacturing machines
246. Donut/cookie machines

247. Mini lathe machines

248. Mini CNC engravers

249. Jewellery polishing machines



250. Leather cutting machines

251. Small biofertilizer units

RawMaterials

A. Metals & Alloys (Primary Forms)

1. Mild Steel Sheets

2. Stainless Steel Sheets
3. Carbon Steel

4. Tool Steel

5. High Speed Steel

6. Cast Iron

7. Galvanized Iron Sheets
8. Aluminum Sheets

9. Aluminum Ingots

10. Aluminum Extrusions
11. Copper Cathodes

12. Copper Rods

13. Brass Rods

14. Brass Sheets

15. Bronze Alloys

16. Nickel Alloys



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Titanium Sheets

Titanium Rods

Zinc Ingots

Lead Ingots

Tin Ingots

Magnesium Ingots
Manganese Alloys

Stainless Steel Coils

Metal Tubes (MS/SS/Aluminum)
Metal Pipes (ERW/Seamless)
Steel Wire Rods

Spring Steel

Silver Industrial Granules

Gold Electroplating Sheets

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

B. Polymers & Plastics

HDPE granules
LDPE granules
LLDPE granules
PP granules

PET granules



36. PVC resin

37. ABS granules

38. Nylon granules

39. Polycarbonate granules
40. Polyurethane resins

41. Polystyrene (HIPS/GPPS)
42. Acrylic granules

43. EVA granules

44. TPE/TPU materials

45. Rubber raw sheets

46. Natural rubber

47. EPDM rubber

48. Silicone rubber

49. Vulcanizing rubber chemicals

50. Carbon black powder

= C. Wood, Paper & Forest Industry
Material
51. Timber logs

52. Plywood boards

53. MDF boards



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

HDF boards

Particle boards
Laminates and veneers
Bamboo material
Wooden blocks for carving
Kraft paper rolls
Corrugated sheet rolls
Thermal paper rolls
Paper pulp

Cotton pulp for paper
Wood chips

Sawdust (biofuel input)

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

D. Minerals, Ores, Ceramics

Iron Ore
Bauxite
Copper Ore
Limestone
Gypsum
Quartz

Feldspar



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

Silica Sand
Ceramic powder
Kaolin Clay
Bentonite clay
Barite powder
Talc powder
Dolomite

Mica flakes
Graphite

Fly ash

Slag (steel plant)
Refractory bricks

Industrial ceramics

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

E. Industrial Chemicals

Caustic soda
Soda ash
Ammonium nitrate
Ammonium sulfate
Sulfuric acid

Hydrochloric acid



92. Nitric acid

93. Acetic acid

94. Citric acid

95. Formaldehyde

96. Hydrogen peroxide

97. Ethanol

98. Methanol

99. IPA (Isopropyl Alcohol)
100. Acetone

101. Toluene

102. Xylene

103. Phenol

104. Glycerin industrial
105. Sodium bicarbonate
106. Potassium permanganate
107. Activated carbon

108. lon exchange resins

B F. Adhesives, Sealants & Resins

109. Epoxy resin

110. Epoxy hardener



111.  Fevicol industrial grade
112.  Polyurethane adhesives
113.  Acrylic adhesives

114.  Silicone sealants

115.  Hot melt glue

116. Rubber adhesives

117. Lamination adhesives

118.  Wood glue industrial

G. Paints, Coatings & Surface Finishes

119.  Industrial paints

120. Powder coatings

121. Auto-grade paint

122. Heat-resistant paint
123. Anti-corrosion coatings
124. Zinc coatings

125. Thinners

126. Primers

127. Varnish

128. Enamel coatings

129. Lacquer coats



H. Textile Raw Materials

130. Raw cotton

131. Cotton yarn

132. Polyester yarn
133. Nylon yarn

134. Silk yarn

135.  Wool yarn

136. Spandex

137. Non-woven fabric rolls
138. Denim fabric
139. Canvas fabric
140. Dye powders
141. Textile chemicals

142. Interlinings & fusing material

l. Leather & Footwear Raw Materials

143. Raw leather hides
144. Chrome-tanned leather

145. Vegan leather sheets



146. Foam sheets
147. Rubber soles
148. Shoe-grade adhesives

149. Buckles & accessories

J. Industrial Oils, Lubricants & Fuels

150. Hydraulic oil

151.  Cutting oll

152. Gear oll

153. Transformer oil

154. Lithium grease

155. Synthetic lubricants
156. Marine oils

157. Furnace oil

158. LPG commercial cylinders
159. Coal & coke

160. Biofuel pellets

161. Acetylene cylinder
162. Argon industrial gas

163. Nitrogen gas cylinders




K. Electrical & Electronic Raw Inputs

164. Copper winding wire
165. Magnet wire

166. PCB copper clad boards
167. Solder wire

168. Flux paste

169. Resistors

170. Capacitors

171.  Inductors

172. Transistors

173. IC chips

174. LED diodes

175. Lithium battery cells
176. Solar PV cells

177. Ferrite cores

178. Electrical insulation sheets

7 L. Construction & Infrastructure Raw
Materials

179. Cement



180. Sand

181. Aggregates

182. Ready mix concrete
183. Bricks

184. AAC blocks

185. Steel rebars

186. Bitumen

187. Waterproofing compounds
188. Roofing sheets

189. Tiles and sanitary ware
190. Glass sheets

191. Polycarbonate sheets
192. PVC pipes

193. HDPE pipes

M. Packaging Raw Materials
194. Corrugated box sheets
195. BOPP films
196. PET films
197. Shrink films

198. Stretch wraps



199. Bubble wrap

200. Plastic granules for packaging
201. Barcode label rolls

202. Packaging inks

203. Printing plates

N. Food & Agro Industrial Raw Inputs

204. Edible oil crude

205. Wheat for milling

206. Rice (for polishing)

207. Maize starch

208. Corn gluten

209. Soy protein

210. Cocoa powder industrial
211. Tea extracts

212. Coffee beans bulk

213. Spices whole bulk

214. Herbal powders wholesale
215. Dehydrated vegetables

216.  Fruit pulp concentrates




= 0. Specialty & Advanced Materials

217. Carbon fiber sheets

218. Kevlar fabric

219. Graphene powder

220. Aerogel insulation

221. 3D printing filament (PLA/ABS/NYLON/TPU)
222. SLS powder

223. Optical-grade acrylic

224, Semiconductor wafers

225. Rare earth magnets

226. Conductive inks
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